
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kirsten Krau (1-0)
Loss: Armstrong, Aly (0-1)
HBP: Ellie Borst, Bri Leegwate, Armstrong, Aly
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Watson First: Gabe Knight 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 6 p.m.   Attendance: 55   Weather: 32 degrees and overcast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Calvin 8 0 3 0 0 0 4 15 10 2
Millikin 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 13 9 6

Calvin (1-0) -vs- Millikin (0-1) 2/28/2020 at Decatur, Ill. (Workman Softball)

Calvin 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hannah Horva 2b 5 1 0 0 1 0 5
Hannah Biddl cf 3 3 1 0 2 1 0
Grace Stock c 3 3 2 0 2 0 0
Grace Quiggl ss 4 3 2 2 0 0 2
Kali Yant 1b 4 1 0 0 1 2 1
Kennedy Geig rf 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
Natalie Bigl dp 2 1 0 0 3 1 0
    Jessica Bong pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Timm lf 4 1 0 1 1 1 0
Sydney Duong 3b 5 1 4 1 0 1 0
Ellie Borst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bri Leegwate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kirsten Krau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 15 10 7 11 6 8

2B: Grace Stock (1); Kennedy Geig (1)
SF: Kennedy Geig (1)
SB: Hannah Biddl (1); Grace Stock (1); Grace Quiggl (1); Brooke
Timm (1)
HBP: Grace Quiggl (1)
E: Kennedy Geig (1); Kirsten Krau (1)

Millikin 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Farmer, Kalli ss 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Wilson, Jada dp 4 1 0 1 0 1 4
White, Alyssa 3b 4 2 2 2 1 1 3
Gould, Gretchen 1b 2 1 0 0 3 0 0
    Benton, Bailey pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Armstrong, Aly p 3 1 1 0 2 0 3
    Biondo, Grace pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brookens, Gracie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Knoerzer, Cassidy 2b 5 2 1 1 0 0 0
Trenkle, Skielyr cf 4 2 2 2 0 1 1
Holland, Maddie lf 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Pulec, Kailey rf 4 0 1 2 1 0 0
Farmer, Kelsey c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 13 9 10 10 3 11

2B: White, Alyssa (1)
3B: White, Alyssa (1); Holland, Maddie (1)
SF: Wilson, Jada (1)
SB: White, Alyssa (1); Gould, Gretchen (1)
HBP: Farmer, Kalli (1); Trenkle, Skielyr (1); Holland, Maddie (1)
E: Gould, Gretchen (2); Armstrong, Aly (1); Farmer, Kelsey (3)

Calvin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ellie Borst 3.0 4 7 7 7 0 2 0 2 0 13 23 6 2 –
Bri Leegwate 1.1 4 6 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 9 13 1 3 –
Kirsten Krau (W, 1-0) 2.2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 2 –
Totals 9 13 12 10 3 2 0 3 0 31 45 9 7

Millikin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Armstrong, Aly (L, 0-1) 6.1 9 15 11 10 6 4 0 1 0 30 42 6 6 –
Brookens, Gracie 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 –
Totals 10 15 11 11 6 6 0 1 0 33 46 6 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 8   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Calvin - Top of 1st CAL MIL
Hannah Horva walked. 0 0
Hannah Biddl walked; Hannah Horva advanced to second. 0 0
Hannah Biddl advanced to second on a wild pitch; Hannah Horva advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Grace Stock walked. 0 0
Grace Quiggl hit by pitch, RBI; Grace Stock advanced to second; Hannah Biddl advanced to third; Hannah
Horva scored. 1 0
Grace Quiggl advanced to second on a wild pitch; Grace Stock advanced to third on a wild pitch; Hannah
Biddl scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Kali Yant walked. 2 0
Kennedy Geig flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Grace Stock scored. 3 0
Natalie Bigl walked; Kali Yant advanced to second; Grace Quiggl advanced to third. 3 0
Brooke Timm reached on an error by 1b, RBI; Natalie Bigl advanced to third; Kali Yant scored; Grace Quiggl
scored. 5 0
Brooke Timm stole second, advanced to third; Natalie Bigl scored on a throwing error by c. 6 0
Sydney Duong singled up the middle, RBI; Brooke Timm scored, unearned. 7 0
Sydney Duong advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 0
Hannah Horva grounded out to p; Sydney Duong advanced to third. 7 0
Hannah Biddl reached on a throwing error by p; Sydney Duong scored, unearned. 8 0
Grace Stock singled to left field; Hannah Biddl advanced to second. 8 0
Grace Quiggl popped up to 2b. 8 0

Millikin - Top of 1st CAL MIL
Farmer, Ka. hit by pitch. 8 0
Wilson reached on a fielder's choice; Farmer, Ka. advanced to second. 8 0
White tripled to left center, 2 RBI; Wilson scored; Farmer, Ka. scored. 8 2
Gould walked. 8 2
Gould stole second. 8 2
Armstrong popped up to p. 8 2
Knoerzer reached on a fielder's choice. 8 2
Trenkle singled to shortstop, RBI; Knoerzer advanced to second; Gould advanced to third; White scored. 8 3
Holland hit by pitch, RBI; Trenkle advanced to second; Knoerzer advanced to third; Gould scored. 8 4
Pulec reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Holland advanced to second; Trenkle out at third ss to 3b;
Knoerzer scored. 8 5
Farmer, Ka. walked; Pulec advanced to second; Holland advanced to third. 8 5
Wilson fouled out to 3b. 8 5

Calvin - Top of 2nd CAL MIL
Kali Yant struck out swinging. 8 5
Kennedy Geig walked. 8 5
Natalie Bigl walked; Kennedy Geig advanced to second. 8 5
Brooke Timm struck out looking. 8 5
Sydney Duong singled; Natalie Bigl advanced to second, out at second cf to c to ss; Kennedy Geig advanced
to third. 8 5

Millikin - Top of 2nd CAL MIL
White doubled to left center, out at third cf to 2b to 3b. 8 5
Gould walked. 8 5
Gould advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 5
Benton pinch ran for Gould. 8 5
Armstrong walked. 8 5
Biondo pinch ran for Armstrong. 8 5
Knoerzer grounded out to 1b; Biondo advanced to second; Benton advanced to third. 8 5
Biondo advanced to third; Benton scored on a wild pitch. 8 6
Trenkle lined out to 2b. 8 6



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Calvin - Top of 3rd CAL MIL
Gould to 1b for Benton. 8 6
Armstrong to p for Biondo. 8 6
Hannah Horva flied out to cf. 8 6
Hannah Biddl singled to pitcher. 8 6
Hannah Biddl advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 6
Grace Stock reached on a fielder's choice; Hannah Biddl no advance. 8 6
Grace Stock stole second; Hannah Biddl stole third, scored on a throwing error by c. 9 6
Grace Quiggl singled through the left side; Grace Stock advanced to third. 9 6
Grace Quiggl stole second, scored on the throw, unearned; Grace Stock scored on a throwing error by c,
unearned. 11 6
Kali Yant struck out looking. 11 6
Kennedy Geig grounded out to 3b. 11 6

Millikin - Top of 3rd CAL MIL
Holland walked. 11 6
Pulec singled to pitcher; Holland advanced to second. 11 6
Farmer, Ka. walked; Pulec advanced to second; Holland advanced to third. 11 6
Wilson flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Farmer, Ka. advanced to second; Pulec advanced to third; Holland scored. 11 7
White flied out to cf. 11 7
Gould walked. 11 7
Armstrong flied out to lf. 11 7

Calvin - Top of 4th CAL MIL
Natalie Bigl struck out swinging. 11 7
Brooke Timm reached on an error by 1b. 11 7
Sydney Duong struck out swinging. 11 7
Hannah Horva reached on a fielder's choice; Brooke Timm out at second 2b to ss. 11 7

Millikin - Top of 4th CAL MIL
Bri Leegwate to p for Ellie Borst. 11 7
Knoerzer grounded out to 3b. 11 7
Trenkle hit by pitch. 11 7
Holland tripled down the rf line, RBI; Trenkle scored. 11 8
Pulec grounded out to 2b, RBI; Holland scored. 11 9
Farmer, Ka. singled up the middle. 11 9
Wilson grounded out to 3b. 11 9

Calvin - Top of 5th CAL MIL
Hannah Biddl struck out looking. 11 9
Grace Stock doubled to center field. 11 9
Grace Quiggl grounded out to ss. 11 9
Kali Yant fouled out to rf. 11 9

Millikin - Top of 5th CAL MIL
White walked. 11 9
Gould flied out to rf. 11 9
White stole second. 11 9
Armstrong walked. 11 9
Knoerzer singled, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI, advanced to third; Armstrong scored; White
scored. 11 11
Trenkle singled to center field, RBI; Knoerzer scored. 11 12
Holland reached on a fielder's choice; Trenkle advanced to second. 11 12
Pulec walked; Holland advanced to second; Trenkle advanced to third. 11 12
Kirsten Krau to p for Bri Leegwate. 11 12



Farmer, Ka. reached on an error by p; Pulec advanced to second; Holland advanced to third; Trenkle
scored, unearned. 11 13
Wilson struck out swinging. 11 13
White struck out swinging. 11 13

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Calvin - Top of 6th CAL MIL
Kennedy Geig lined out to 2b. 11 13
Natalie Bigl walked. 11 13
Jessica Bong pinch ran for Natalie Bigl. 11 13
Brooke Timm flied out to rf. 11 13
Sydney Duong singled to third base; Jessica Bong advanced to second. 11 13
Hannah Horva reached on a fielder's choice; Sydney Duong advanced to second; Jessica Bong out at third
ss to 3b. 11 13

Millikin - Top of 6th CAL MIL
Gould grounded out to 2b. 11 13
Armstrong singled through the left side. 11 13
Knoerzer lined into double play 1b unassisted; Armstrong out on the play. 11 13

Calvin - Top of 7th CAL MIL
Hannah Biddl walked. 11 13
Grace Stock walked; Hannah Biddl advanced to second. 11 13
Grace Quiggl singled to left field, RBI; Grace Stock advanced to second; Hannah Biddl scored. 12 13
Kali Yant grounded out to 2b; Grace Quiggl advanced to second; Grace Stock advanced to third. 12 13
Kennedy Geig doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Grace Quiggl scored; Grace Stock scored. 14 13
Natalie Bigl to dp for Jessica Bong. 14 13
Brookens to p for Armstrong. 14 13
Kennedy Geig advanced to third on a wild pitch. 14 13
Natalie Bigl grounded out to p. 14 13
Kennedy Geig scored on a wild pitch. 15 13
Brooke Timm walked. 15 13
Sydney Duong singled to first base; Brooke Timm advanced to third. 15 13
Hannah Horva grounded out to 2b. 15 13

Millikin - Top of 7th CAL MIL
Trenkle struck out swinging. 15 13
Holland flied out to cf. 15 13
Pulec grounded out to p. 15 13


